Prescribed by Secretary of State
Section 141,031, Chapters 143 and 144, Texas Election Code
09/2021

## 2

## APPLICATION FOR A PLACE ON THE BALLOT FOR A GENERAL ELECTION FOR A CITY, SCHOOL DISTRICT OR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION

LL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNLESS INDICATED AS OPT	iONAL <sup>1</sup> Fallure <u>to provide require</u>	l information may result in rejection of applicatio					
APPLICATION FOR A PLACE ON THE Argule F	rard of Trustees	GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT					
	e of election)						
I request that my name be placed on the above-named official ballo		Indicated below.					
OFFICE SOUGHT (Include any place number or other distinguishing							
Place 2	FULL	LINEADIDED					
FULL NAME (First, Middle, Last)		UNEXPIRED  NT IT TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT*					
POLE IMAINE (FIISE, INIUDIE, EAST)	PRINT WAIVE AS YOU WA						
Leigh Ann Artho	Leigh Ann	Artho					
PERMANENT RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Do not include a P.O. Box or Rural Rout		S (Optional) (Address for which you receive					
you do not have a residence address, describe location of residence.)	campaign related correspond						
6355 Country Club RD							
CITY STATE ZIP	CITY	STATE ZIP					
Araule TX 7622	4						
PUBLIC EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional) (Address for OCCUPATION (Do no	t leave blank) DATE OF BIRT						
which you receive composen related emails, if eveilable.)	61.0	/1980 NUMBER <sup>2</sup> (Optional)					
leighbah, 02 Eyahoo com mother	10/106	/1-100					
TELEPHONE CONTACT INFORMATION (Optional)		BUD 7507776					
Home: Office:	niyin Bili (	cell: 940 360 7778					
	المنظم مستخدم ومعدود أن من يواد المنظم والمنظم المنظم والمنظم والمنظم والمنظم والمنظم والمنظم والمنظم والمنظم	E AS OF DATE THIS APPLICATION WAS SWORN					
I have not been finally convicted of a felony.	in the state of texas	IN TERRITORY/DISTRICT/PRECINCT FROM					
I have been finally convicted of a felony, but I have been	43 year(s)	WHICH THE OFFICE SOUGHT IS ELECTED					
pardoned or otherwise released from the resulting		_ <u>IO_</u> year(s)					
disabilities of that felony conviction and I have provided	month(s)	2 month(s)					
proof of this fact with the submission of this application.3							
*If using a nickname as part of your name to appear on the bailot, you							
my nickname does not constitute a slogan or contain a title, nor does been commonly known by this nickname for at least three years prior t							
Election Code regarding the rules for how names may be listed on the		Chois Janos, Janos this Janos of the Texas					
		A Action					
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared	(name or candidate) LAG	1 Ann Argho who					
being by me here and now duly sworn, upon oath says:  "I. (name of candidate) Leigh Ann Armo	or Denton	County Tours					
The state of the s		County, Texas,					
being a candidate for the office of Avayle Board of Trus							
laws of the United States and of the State of Texas, I am a citizen of the							
this state. I have not been determined by a final judgment of a court mentally incapacitated without the right to vote. I am aware of the ne							
any prior felony conviction, and if so convicted, must provide proof that							
any such final felony conviction. I am aware that knowingly providing	false information on the applic	ation regarding my possible felony conviction					
status constitutes a Class B misdemeanor. I further swear that the fore							
	Y SILA D						
	SIGNATURE OF CANDIDA	ATF					
and the state of t	***	Land Run Victor					
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the Hand day of Hand	by/	(name of candidate)					
(day) (mo	nth) 🥒 (year)						
Willer o JAR Annie.	YVOLENE	Mc Grarves					
Signature of Officer Authorized to Administer Oath		licer Authorized to Administer Oath					
177							
Nota Tal of Chine in the Manager of							
Title of Officer Authorized to Administer Oath	\\ <u>\``</u> \\ <u>\``</u> \	Notary Public, State of Texas					
TO BE COMPLETED BY FILING OFFICER: THIS APPLICATION IS ACC	OMPANIED BY THE RECHARGO	risagreen fan Signalia fan de					
TO BE COMPLETED BY FILING OFFICER: THIS APPLICATION IS ACCOMPANIED BY THE RECURRED THE APPLICATION BY:  CASH CHECK MONEY ORDER CASHIERS CHECK OR PETITION IN LIEU OF A FILENCE NOTARY ID 131360506 PY:							
This document and \$filing fee or a nominating petition	ofpages received.	Voter Registration Status Verified					
02 10912023 02 109 12023 (See See	ction 1,007) <u>Avoles</u>	THE During					
Date Received Date Accepted		ng Officer or Designee					

2-26
Prescribed by Secretary of State
Section 141.031, Chapters 143 and 144, Texas Election Code
09/2021

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

An application for a place on the general election for a city, school district or other political subdivision, may not be filed earlier than 30 days before the deadline prescribed by this code for filing the application. An application filed before that day is void. All fields of the application must be completed unless specifically marked optional.

For an election to be held on a uniform election date, the day of the filing deadline is the 78th day before Election Day.

If you have questions about the application, please contact the Secretary of State's Elections Division at 800-252-8683.

#### **NEPOTISM LAW**

The candidate must sign this statement indicating his awareness of the nepotism law. When a candidate signs the application, it is an acknowledgment that the candidate is aware of the nepotism law. The nepotism prohibitions of chapter 573, Government Code, are summarized below:

No officer may appoint, or vote for or confirm the appointment or employment of any person related within the second degree by affinity (marriage) or the third degree by consanguinity (blood) to the officer, or to any other member of the governing body or court on which the officer serves when the compensation of that person is to be paid out of public funds or fees of office. However, nothing in the law prevents the appointment, voting for, or confirmation of anyone who has been continuously employed in the office or employment for the following period prior to the election or appointment of the officer or member related to the employee in the prohibited degree: six months, if the officer or member is elected at an election other than the general election for state and county officers.

No candidate may take action to influence an employee of the office to which the candidate is seeking election or an employee or officer of the governmental body to which the candidate is seeking election regarding the appointment or employment of a person related to the candidate in a prohibited degree as noted above. This prohibition does not apply to a candidate's actions with respect to a bona fide class or category of employees or prospective employees.

#### **FOOTNOTES**

<sup>1</sup>An application for a place on the ballot, including any accompanying petition, is public information immediately on its filing. (Section 141.035, Texas Election Code)

<sup>2</sup>Inclusion of a candidate's VUID is optional. However, many candidates are required to be registered voters in the territory from which the office is elected at the time of the filing deadline. Please visit the Elections Division of the Secretary of State's website for additional information. http://www.sos.state.tx.us/elections/laws/hb484-fag.shtml

<sup>3</sup>Proof of release from the resulting disabilities of a felony conviction would include proof of judicial clemency under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 42A.701, proof of executive pardon under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 48.01, or proof of a restoration of rights under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 48.05. (Texas Attorney General Opinion KP-0251)

One of the following documents must be submitted with this application.

Judicial Clemency under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 42A.701 Executive Pardon under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 48.01 Restoration of Rights under Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 48.05

All oaths, affidavits, or affirmations made within this State may be administered and a certificate of the fact given by a judge, clerk, or commissioner of any court of record, a notary public, a justice of the peace, city secretary (for a city office), and the Secretary of State of Texas. See Chapter 602 of the Texas Government Code for the complete list of persons authorized to administer oaths.

## APPOINTMENT OF A CAMPAIGN TREASURER BY A CANDIDATE

FORM CTA PG 1

			1 Total pages filed:
	See	CTA Instruction Guide for detailed instructions.	I wai hages med.
2	CANDIDATE NAME	MS MR FIRST MI	OFFICE USE ONLY
	NAME	Mrs Leigh A	Filer ID #
		Leigh Ann Artho	Date Received 2-9-2028
3	CANDIDATE MAILING ADDRESS	ADDRESS)/POBOX; APT/SUITE#; CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE  5355 Country ClubR Argyle, TX 76274	Date Hand-delivered or Postmarked
4	CANDIDATE	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	2 - 9 - 20 2 3 Receipt # Amount \$
	PHONE	(940) 300-7778	Date Processed
5	OFFICE HELD (if any)		Date Imaged
6	OFFICE SOUGHT (if known)	Arayle School Board of Trustee	Place 2
7	CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME	MS/MRS/MB FIRST MI NICKNAME  MY Johnny D John	LAST SUFFIX
8	CAMPAIGN	STREET ADDRESS; APT / SUITE #; CITY;	STATE; ZIP CODE
	TREASURER STREET ADDRESS (residence or business)	11249 FM 1630 Muevotar	TX 76252
9	CAMPAIGN TREASURER	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	
	PHONE	(940) 759-2959	
10	CANDIDATE SIGNATURE	I am aware of the Nepotism Law, Chapter 573 of the Te	exas Government Code.
		I am aware of my responsibility to file timely reports as the Election Code.	s required by title 15 of
		I am aware of the restrictions in title 15 of the Election C from corporations and labor-organizations.	Code on contributions
		Ligh and	2-8-23
		✓ Signature of Candidate	Date Signed

11 CANDIDATE NAME 12 MODIFIED COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE REPORTING DECLARATION **CHOOSING MODIFIED REPORTING** •• This declaration must be filed no later than the 30th day before the first election to which the declaration applies. .. •• The modified reporting option is valid for one election cycle only. •• (An election cycle includes a primary election, a general election, and any related runoffs.) . Candidates for the office of state chair of a political party may NOT choose modified reporting. .. I do not intend to accept more than \$1,010 in political contributions or make more than \$1,010 in political expenditures (excluding filing fees) in connection with any future election within the election cycle. I understand that if either one of those limits is exceeded, I will be required to file pre-election reports and, if necessary, a runoff report. Year of election(s) or election cycle to which declaration applies

This appointment is effective on the date it is filed with the appropriate filing authority.

TEC Filers may send this form to the TEC electronically at <a href="mailto:treasappoint@ethics.state.tx.us">treasappoint@ethics.state.tx.us</a>
or mail to

Texas Ethics Commission

P.O. Box 12070

Austin, TX 78711-2070

Non-TEC Filers must file this form with the local filing authority
DO NOT SEND TO TEC

For more information about where to file go to: https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/filinginfo/QuickFileAReport.php

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICER CONFLICTS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (Instructions for completing and filling this form are provided on the next page.)

FORM CIS

This questionnaire reflects changes made to the in			OFFICEUSEONLY
This is the notice to the appropriate local government officer has become aware of facts to accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government	hat require the officer to file this		Date Received
Name of Local Government Officer	recurrent to the hand of the last of public and the last of the la	elulicihari. Bizu kasidadi saksantiis vianoveestionel surusuu	(4m)
Leigh Ann Artho			The state of the s
2 Office Held	or Andrews Control of the Control of		
Candidate			
3 Name of vendor described by Sections 176.0 Code	301(7) and 176.003(a), Local G	lovernment	
NA			
4 Description of the nature and extent of each	employment or other busines	s relationsh	ip and each family relationship
with vendor named in Item 3.			
List gifts accepted by the local government from vendor named in item 3 exceeds \$100			
<u> </u>	·	·	
Date Gift Accepted/V_/ Descri	otion of Gift		
Date Gift Accepted Descri	otion of Gift		
Date Gift Accepted Descript	ion of Gift		
(attac	h additional forms as necessar	y)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ement covers the 12-month period de	escribed by Sec	le) of this local government officer. I clion 176.003(a)(2)(B), Local  Government Officer
Plea	se complete either optio	n below:	
(1) Affidavit	•		
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL	0 0-1	A COMMENT	YVOLENE MCGARVEY Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-22-2025
Swom to and subscribed before me by LE191	(Huntik tho.	this the line	Notary ID 131360506
20 23, to certify which, witness my hand and se	al of office.	aribe.	d
Signature of officer administering oath Printe	d name of officer administering cath	and A LA district the analysis of messages of the district in any district and	Title of officer administering oath
	OR		
(2) Unsworn Declaration			
My name is	, and my date	of birth is	
My address is		***************************************	Constitution of the same of th
(street)	(city)	(state	e) (zip code) (country)
Executed in County, State of	on the day	of (month)	, 20 (year)
	Signature	of Local Gover	roment Officer (Declarant)

### LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICER CONFLICTS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Section 176.003 of the Local Government Code requires certain local government officers to file this form. A "local government officer" is defined as a member of the governing body of a local governmental entity; a director, superintendent, administrator, president, or other person designated as the executive officer of a local governmental entity; or an agent of a local governmental entity who exercises discretion in the planning, recommending, selecting, or contracting of a vendor. This form is required to be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later than 5 p.m. on the seventh business day after the date on which the officer becomes aware of the facts that require the filing of this statement.

A local government officer commits an offense if the officer knowingly violates Section 176.003, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a misdemeanor.

Refer to chapter 176 of the Local Government Code for detailed information regarding the requirement to file this form.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

The following numbers correspond to the numbered boxes on the other side.

- 1. Name of Local Government Officer. Enter the name of the local government officer filling this statement.
- 2. Office Held. Enter the name of the office held by the local government officer filling this statement.
- 3. Name of vendor described by Sections 176.001(7) and 176.003(a), Local Government Code. Enter the name of the vendor described by Section 176.001(7), Local Government Code, if the vendor: a) has an employment or other business relationship with the local government officer or a family member of the officer as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A), Local Government Code; b) has given to the local government officer or a family member of the officer one or more gifts as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), Local Government Code; or c) has a family relationship with the local government officer as defined by Section 176.001(2-a), Local Government Code.
- 4. Description of the nature and extent of each employment or other business relationship and each family relationship with vendor named in item 3. Describe the nature and extent of the employment or other business relationship the vendor has with the local government officer or a family member of the officer as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A), Local Government Code, and each family relationship the vendor has with the local government officer as defined by Section 176.001(2-a), Local Government Code.
- 5. List gifts accepted, if the aggregate value of the gifts accepted from vendor named in Item 3 exceeds \$100. List gifts accepted during the 12-month period (described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), Local Government Code) by the local government officer or family member of the officer from the vendor named in Item 3 that in the aggregate exceed \$100 in value.
- 6. Signature. Signature of local government officer. Complete this section after you finish the rest of this report. You have the option to either: (1) take the completed form to a notary public where you will sign above the first line that says "Signature of Local Government Officer" (an electronic signature is not acceptable) and your signature will be notarized, or (2) sign above both lines that say "Signature of Local Government Officer (Declarant)" (an electronic signature is not acceptable), and fill out the unsworn declaration section.

Local Government Code § 176.001(2-a): "Family relationship" means a relationship between a person and another person within the third degree by consanguinity or the second degree by affinity, as those terms are defined by Subchapter B, Chapter 573, Government Code.

### Local Government Code § 176.003(a)(2)(A):

- (a) A local government officer shall file a conflicts disclosure statement with respect to a vendor if:
  - (2) the vendor:

(A) has an employment or other business relationship with the local government officer or a family member of the officer that results in the officer or family member receiving taxable income, other than investment income, that exceeds \$2,500 during the 12-month period preceding the date that the officer becomes aware that:

- (i) a contract between the local governmental entity and vendor has been executed; or
- (ii) the local governmental entity is considering entering into a contract with the vendor.

## CODE OF FAIR CAMPAIGN PRACTICES

## FORM CFCP COVER SHEET

OFFICE USE ONLY

Pursuant to chapter 258 of the Election Code, every candidate and political committee is encouraged to subscribe to the Code of Fair Campaign Practices. The Code may be filed with the proper filing authority upon submission of a campaign treasurer appointment form. Candidates or political committees that already have a current campaign treasurer appointment on file as of September 1, 1997, may subscribe to the code at any time.

Subscription to the Code of Fair Campaign Practices is voluntary.

Date Received	201
02-09-20-23 JM	
Date Hand-delivered or Postmarked	
Date Processed	_
Dale Imaged	_

1 ACCOUNT NUMBER (Ethics Commission Filers)	2 TYPE OF FILER	
(Euros Constitusion Piers)	CANDIDATE	POLITICAL COMMITTEE
	If filing as a candidate, complete boxes 3 - 6, then read and sign page 2.	If filing for a political committee, complete boxes 7 and 8, then read and sign page 2.
3 NAME OF CANDIDATE	TITLE (Dr., Mr., Ms., etc.) FIRST	MI
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	Mrs Leigh	A
	NICKNAME LAST ()	SUFFIX (SR., JR., III, etc.)
	Leigh Ann Artho	
4 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CANDIDATE	AREA(CODE PHONE NUMBER	EXTENSION
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	(940) 300-7778	
5 ADDRESS OF CANDIDATE	STREET/PO BOX; APT/SUITE#; CI	TY; STATE; ZIP CODE
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	5355 Country Clubre	Argyle TX 76226
6 OFFICE SOUGHT BY CANDIDATE		<u> </u>
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	Argyle Board of Trus	tee Place 2
7 NAME OF COMMITTEE (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	1,, 7,	
	TITLE (Dr., Mr., Ms., etc.) FIRST	
8 NAME OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER	TITLE (Dr., Mr., Ms., etc.) FIRST	MI
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	NICKNAME LAST	D
	P	SUFFIX (SR., JR., III, etc.)
	1 Nejter	
	GO TO PAGE 2	

### **CODE OF FAIR CAMPAIGN PRACTICES**

There are basic principles of decency, honesty, and fair play that every candidate and political committee in this state has a moral obligation to observe and uphold, in order that, after vigorously contested but fairly conducted campaigns, our citizens may exercise their constitutional rights to a free and untrammeled choice and the will of the people may be fully and clearly expressed on the issues.

#### THEREFORE:

- (1) I will conduct the campaign openly and publicly and limit attacks on my opponent to legitimate challenges to my opponent's record and stated positions on issues.
- (2) I will not use or permit the use of character defamation, whispering campaigns, libel, slander, or scurrilous attacks on any candidate or the candidate's personal or family life.
- (3) I will not use or permit any appeal to negative prejudice based on race, sex, religion, or national origin.
- (4) I will not use campaign material of any sort that misrepresents, distorts, or otherwise falsifies the facts, nor will I use malicious or unfounded accusations that aim at creating or exploiting doubts, without justification, as to the personal integrity or patriotism of my opponent.
- (5) I will not undertake or condone any dishonest or unethical practice that tends to corrupt or undermine our system of free elections or that hampers or prevents the full and free expression of the will of the voters, including any activity aimed at intimidating voters or discouraging them from voting.
- (6) I will defend and uphold the right of every qualified voter to full and equal participation in the electoral process, and will not engage in any activity aimed at intimidating voters or discouraging them from voting.
- (7) I will immediately and publicly repudiate methods and tactics that may come from others that I have pledged not to use or condone. I shall take firm action against any subordinate who violates any provision of this code or the laws governing elections.

I, the undersigned, candidate for election to public office in the State of Texas or campaign treasurer of a political committee, hereby voluntarily endorse, subscribe to, and solemnly pledge myself to conduct the campaign in accordance with the above principles and practices.

 2-8-23

 Signature
 Date

CAMPAIGN	I FINANCE	EREPORT		COVER SHEET PG 1
The C/OH Instruction G	uide explains how to	complete this form.	1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)	2 Total pages filed:
CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER	MS / MRS / MR MRS	FIRST LEIGH	MI A	OFFICE USE ONLY
NAME	NICKNAME LEIGH ANN	ARTHO	SUFFIX	Date Received 4/-5-2023
CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS	ADDRESS / PO BOX; 5355 COUNT		CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE RGYLE, TX 76226	
Change of Address			EVEENOION.	
OFFICEHOLDER PHONE	(940 )	300-7778	EXTENSION	Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked  H - 5 - 2023  Receipt #   Amount \$
6 CAMPAIGN	MS / MRS / MR	FIRST	MI	Receipt # Amount \$
TREASURER NAME	MR	<b>JOHN</b>	D	Date Processed
	JOHNNY	REITER		Date Imaged
7 CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS		O PO BOX PLEASE); APT / 30 MUENSTER,		STATE; ZIP CODE
(Residence or Business)	and the second	and the control of th		
B CAMPAIGN TREASURER PHONE	( 940 )	759-2959	EXTENSION	
9 REPORT TYPE	January 15	30th day before	e election Runoff	15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only)
	July 15	8th day before	election Exceeded Modified Reporting Limit	Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR)
10 PERIOD	Month	Day Year	Month	Day Year
COVERED	2	/ 9 / 23	THROUGH 4	/27/23
11 ELECTION	ELECTION DA		ELECTION TYF	PE
	Month Day	Year Primai	Description	
	5 / 6 /	Gener	al Special	
12 OFFICE	OFFICE HELD (if any)		13 OFFICE SOUGHT (IF kno AISD BOARD OF	TRUSTEES PLACE 2
14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL				MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPOR ANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE O IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURE
COMMITTEE(S)	COMMITTEE TYPE	COMMITTEE NAME		
Additional Pages	GENERAL	COMMITTEE ADDRESS		
, additional Fugos	SPECIFIC	COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN T	TREASURER NAME	
	1			

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER

FORM C/OH

## CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

### FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

15 C/OH NAME		16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (     PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR     CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	\$ 1,950.00
	2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEE)	\$ 0F LOANS) \$ 1,950.00
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$ 4,258.20
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 4,258.20
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED A OF REPORTING PERIOD	S OF THE LAST DAY \$
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	S LOANS AS OF THE \$
	Lewear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanyin quired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	g report is true and correct and includes all information
	La	End and
	Si	ignature of Candidate or Officeholder
	Please complete either op	tion below:
(1) Affidavit	YVOLENE MCGARVEY  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 11-22-2025  Notary ID 131360506	
NOTARY STAMP/SEA		24 0000
		this the 5th day of April,
20, to certif	fy which, witness my hand and seal of office.	
Signature of officer adminis		h Title of officer administering oath
	U or	
(2) Unsworn Declara	tion	
My name is	, and my	date of birth is
	11	,
	(001.)	city) (state) (zip code) (country)
Executed in	County, State of, on the	(month) (year)
	Sig	nature of Candidate/Officeholder (Declarant)

## SUBTOTALS - C/OH

## FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

19 FILE	ER NAME H ANN ARTHO	20 Filer ID (Ethics Com	nmissio	on Filers)
	HEDULE SUBTOTALS ME OF SCHEDULE			SUBTOTAL AMOUNT
1.	SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	500.00
2.	SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	1,450.00
3.	SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	0.00
4. SCHEDULE E: LOANS			\$	0.00
5. SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS			\$	0.00
6. SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS			\$	0.00
7. SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS			\$	0.00
8. SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD			\$	1,903.53
9. SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS			\$	2,354.67
10. SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH			\$	0.00
11. SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS			\$	0.00
12.	CAINS REFUNDS AND CONTRIBUTIONS RETURNED			0.00

## MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### SCHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

The	Instruction Guide explains how to	complete this	form.	1 Total pages Schedule A1:
2 FILER NAME	NN ARTHO			3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
4 Date	HERBERT J LOCK	enne of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#:		7 Amount of contribution (\$)
03/14/2023		City;	State; Zip Code	500.00 donated to AHS PTO
8 Principal occu RETIRED	Lupation / Job title (See Instructions)		9 Employer (See Instruc	
Date	Full name of contributor	out-of-state PA	C (ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address;	City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occu	upation / Job title (See Instructions)	general and is necessarily installed the confidence of	Employer (See Instru	ctions)
Date	Full name of contributor	out-of-state PA	C (ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address;	City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occi	upation / Job title (See Instructions)		Employer (See Instru	uctions)
Date	Full name of contributor	out-of-state P	AC (ID#:	) Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address;	City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occ	cupation / Job title (See Instructions)	en e	Employer (See Instr	ructions)
Companies emissionale in an Novembra (a) of a self-reference emissionale emiss			менен де составля в со Составля в составля в с	
	ATTACH ADDIT	TIONAL COPIE C, please see In	S OF THIS SCHEDULE Astruction guide for addition	S NEEDED nal reporting requirements.
		animina a managanta a managant	ioc ctoto ty us	Revised 8/17/2

## NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### SCHEDULE A2

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

			•	
	he Instruction Guide explains how to complete this for	m.	1 Total pages Sched	dule A2; 1
<sup>2</sup> FILER NAN	NN ARTHO		3 Filer ID (Ethics C	ommission Filers)
4 TOTAL C	OF UNITEMIZED IN-KIND POLITICAL CONTRI	BUTIONS	\$ 1,450.	00
5 Date	Date  6 Full name of contributor  out-of-state PAC (ID#:)  MURRAY MEDIA  7 Contributor address; City; State; Zip Code  3513 YUCCA DR UNIT 200 FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028			9 In-kind contribution description ARTICLE
PUBLISI	cupation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL)(See Instructions) HER/OWNER	11 Employe		ide of Texas. Complete Schedule T AL)(See Instructions)
12 Contributor's	s principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL)		***************************************	JDICIAL) (See Instructions)
14 Contributor's	s employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)	15 Law firm	of contributor's spou	se (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)
16 If contributor	r is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)			
Date	Full name of contributor	)	Amount of Contribution \$	In-kind contribution description
03/21/2023	Contributor address; City; State; 2664 FM 407 E BARTONVILLE, TX	Zip Code <b>76226</b>	250.00	EVENT SPACE  de of Texas. Complete Schedule T.
Principal occ	upation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL) (See Instructions)	Employer MARTY	r (FOR NON-JUDICIA B'S RESTAL	AL)(See Instructions)
	principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL)			DICIAL) (See Instructions)
Contributor's	employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)	Law firm	of contributor's spous	se (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)
If contributor	is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)			
			ä	
9				
*				
			(4)	

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

## SCHEDULE F4

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

### EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 10(a)

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

The Instruction Guide explains how to co	mplete this form.		- Contract and the Cont	
2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO		3 Filer I	D (Ethics C	Commission Filers)
ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CRE	EDIT CARD	\$ 1	,903.	53
6 Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS	e sa como de como de se como de como d	فالمعارفة والمحاولة والمحا	arthrive money the terror even years.	
8 Payee address; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD	City; LAGO V	ISTA	State;	Zip Code <b>78645</b>
Political Non-Po	litical			
(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING	(b) Description SIGNS	na Laboración na Ambalancia de Trabación (1888 1876)	noopve stage laterale as subject selection	awa ganagalankan da Nakatiwa Saka Salikan na waya ngi kanana an ma
(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name	and the second and the second	ustin, TX, of	Office	and the state of the comments of the comments to be a suppressed by the comments of the commen
Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS				
Payee address; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD	City; LAGO VIST	Α	State;	Zip Code 78645
Political Non-P	olitical			
Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING	Description SIGNS			
Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if	Austin, TX,		
Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office	e held
		a galantia (i fina a malli di materiale VIII di di		на доступна на Суга фаз (стандава, настрана надава нада (дост на Бол)
ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS	SCHEDULE AS I	NEEDED		gydd a air Ballegol diwyn beillyn o bernyd o broson-dae rhwr c'hweg yn rhae a' sin hef radh eilo leg did
	The Instruction Guide explains how to co  2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO  ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CRI  6 Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS  8 Payee address;  6706 LOHMAN FORD RD  Political Non-Po  (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  (c) Check if travel outside of Texas, Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name  DIRT CHEAP SIGNS Payee address;  6706 LOHMAN FORD RD  Political Non-F  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name	The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.  2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO  ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD  6 Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS  8 Payee address; City; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD  Political  (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  (b) Description SIGNS  (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Candidate / Office holder name  DIRT CHEAP SIGNS  Payee address; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD  LAGO VIST  Political  Non-Political  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Candidate / Office holder name  Office sought	The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.  2 FILERNAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO  ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD \$ 1  6 Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS  8 Payee address; City; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD LAGO VISTA  Political Non-Political  (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  (b) Description SIGNS  (c) Check if travel outside of Texas, Complete Schedule T. Check If Austin, TX, of Candidate / Officeholder name  DIRT CHEAP SIGNS Payee address; City; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD LAGO VISTA  Political Non-Political  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) DIRT CHEAP SIGNS Payee address; City; Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas, Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, Candidate / Officeholder name  Office sought	The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.  2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO  ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD  6 Payee name DIRT CHEAP SIGNS  8 Payee address; City; State; 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD  LAGO VISTA  TX  Political  (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  (b) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Office Sought  Payee address; City; State; Check if Austin, TX, officeholder Note of the State of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  City; State; City; State

### SCHEDULE F4

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 10(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Contributions/Donations Made By

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense
Transportation Equipment & Related Expense
Travel In District
Other (enter a category not listed above)

Other (enter a category not listed above) Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee Legal Services The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) 2 FILER NAME 1 Total pages Schedule F4: **LEIGH ANN ARTHO** 4 TOTAL OF UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD 1,903.53 6 Payee name 5 Date DIRT CHEAP SIGNS 03/29/2023 Zip Code City; State: 8 Payee address; 7 Amount (\$) TX 78645 LAGO VISTA 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD 351.81 TYPE OF Non-Political Political EXPENDITURE (b) Description (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) 10 SIGNS **ADVERTISING** PURPOSE EXPENDITURE Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. (c) Office held Office sought Candidate / Officeholder name 11 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Pavee name Date VISTA PRINT 03/16/2023 Zip Code State: City; Payee address; Amount (\$) 89508 NV 9250 RED ROCK RD, SUITE A RENO 83.82 TYPE OF Non-Political Political EXPENDITURE Description Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) FLYERS **ADVERTISING** PURPOSE EXPENDITURE Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Office held Office sought Candidate / Officeholder name Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

### SCHEDULE F4

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 10(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/nations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

	The Instruction Guide explains how to comp	lete this form.		
1 Total pages Schedule F4:	2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO		3 Filer ID (Ethics Co	mmission Filers)
4 TOTAL OF UNITEM	ZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CRED	OITCARD	\$ 1,903.5	53
5 Date 03/24/2023	6 Payee name VISTA PRINT	TOOLOGIE A SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE	an and the second contract of the second cont	and sept the second second
7 Amount (\$) 141.29	8 Payee address; 9250 RED ROCK RD, SUITE A	City; RENO	State; NV	Zip Code 89508
9 TYPE OF EXPENDITURE	Political Non-Politic	cal		
10 PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	(a) Category (ecc categories into	b) Description		
	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if At	ustin, TX, officeholder living	expense
11 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name Office	ce sought	Office he	eld
Date	Payee name			
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code
TYPE OF EXPENDITURE	Political Non-Politi	tical		
PURPOSE OF	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description	en deur en en en de act à sociation providence à una détact et le vive de la constitución de la constitución d	
EXPENDITURE	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if	Austin, TX, officeholder living	ng expense
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/Ol	Canadate / Cincertate	fice sought	Office h	neld
				та вин серите на верхняти на верхняти на верхняти на верхняти на подат на подат на подат на подат на подат на п
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SO	CHEDULE AS N	NEEDED	

## POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS

SCHEDULE G

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.

	A TANDARD OF THE PROPERTY OF T		3 Filer ID (Ethics Co	mmission Filers
Total pages Schedule G:	LEIGH ANN ARTHO			and the control of th
Date	5 Payee name			
03/14/2023	EMILY TEAGUE PHOTOGRAPHY		representation (in the control of th	one thanks on the birth of the constraint of the street of the constraint of the
Amount (\$) 00.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended	7 Payee address; 5343 COUNTRY CLUB RD	City; State; Zip Co ARGYLE TX 7622		
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING	(b) Description HEADSHOTS		
EXI ENDITOR	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin,	TX, officeholder living expe	ense
omplete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		ffice held
Date 04/02/2023	Payee name MILLER MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC			
		City;	State;	Zip Code
Amount (\$) 590.75  Reimbursement from political contributions intended	Payee address; 6101 LONG PRAIRIE RD, SUITE	744-186 FLOWE	ER MOUND TX	75028
590.75  Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE  OF	Payee address; 6101 LONG PRAIRIE RD, SUITE  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING	744-186 FLOWE Description NEWSPAPER		75028
590.75 Reimbursement from political contributions intended	6101 LONG PRAIRIE RD, SUITE  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	744-186 FLOWE Description NEWSPAPER		
590.75  Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE  OF	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name	744-186 FLOWE Description NEWSPAPER	AD	
Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if directions	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name	Description NEWSPAPER Check if Austin	AD	pense
Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name  Payee name PTS SPORTS APPAREL  Payee address; 129 CROOKED COVE	Description NEWSPAPER Check if Austin	AD  n, TX, officeholder living exp  C  State;	pense
Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit Complete O4/01/2023  Amount (\$)  1,463.92 Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE OF	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name  Payee name PTS SPORTS APPAREL  Payee address; 129 CROOKED COVE	Description NEWSPAPER  Check if Austin Office sought	AD  n, TX, officeholder living exp  C  State;	pense Office held Zip Code
Reimbursement from political contributions intended  PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit Complete O4/01/2023  Amount (\$)  1,463.92 Reimbursement from political contributions intended	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ADVERTISING  Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Candidate / Officeholder name  Payee name PTS SPORTS APPAREL  Payee address; 129 CROOKED COVE  Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description NEWSPAPER Check if Austir Office sought  City; ARGYLE  Description SHIRTS	AD  n, TX, officeholder living exp  C  State;	Diffice held  Zip Code 76226

drmattartho@gmail.com | Not Matthew?

Search for order number

Q

Date ordered: March 24th 2023

Status: Completed

Order #: VP\_Q8GMSF7K

Total paid: \$141.29

Order Details

⊕

Postcards

Shipped

Expected Delivery Apr 6th

Write a review

Date ordered: March 16th 2023

Status: Completed

Order #: VP\_QZLQ9LBT

Total paid: \$83.82

Order Details

 $\oplus$ 

Postcards Shipped

Write a review



### 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



## SALES RECEIPT

DATE 2/20/2023 ORDER# 157392

P.O. # / Job Name

Sold To	
Matthew Artho 5355 Country Club Rd Argyle, TX 76226	

Ship To	
Pick-Up	

		CC/Check #	Pymt Method	Sales Rep	Ship Via	P.O. # / Jo	ob Name
		5112	MasterCard	Daph	Cust Pickup		
Qty	Item		Descr	ription		Price Each	Amount
	H-Stakes	. 15" H-Stake	6			0.75	75.007
100	CP1824	19" 74" Co	тugated Plastic Sig	ns digital print.	double sided	2.50	250.00
100		AlvA! Corrug	ated Plastic, Double	e Sided		31.90	797.50
25	CP4'x4'	4 X4 Confug	ated I fastic, Dodor	c blaca			
							Representation of the second s

Total	\$1,215.11
Sales Tax (8.2	\$92.61
Subtotal	\$1,122.50

## SALES RECEIPT

6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



Total Amount: \$1,122.50

MasterCard

No additional transfer fees or taxes apply.

Payment services brought by: Intuit Payments Inc. 2700 Coast Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 Phone number 1 - 888 - 536 - 4801 NMLS #1098819

For more information about Intuit Payments' money transmission licenses, please visit https://www.intuit.com/legal/licenses/payment-licenses/.



### 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



## SALES RECEIPT

**DATE** 3/20/2023

ORDER # 158555-1

Sold To	
Matthew Artho	
5355 Country Club Rd Argyle, TX 76226	

Ship	То				
		and the second s			
nden projection of the control of th					
Advantorate provide distillation of the control of					

		CC/Check #	Pymt Method	Sales Rep	Ship Via	P.O. # /	Job Name
		5112	MasterCard	Daph			
Qty	Item		Descr	iption		Price Each	Amount
QEY	CP	Adding Corr Cheap Signs	rugated Plastic Sign Order 158555		s, to Dirt	103.00	103.00
					Subtotal		\$103.0
7	hanl	k you fo	r your bus	siness!	Sales Ta	x (8.2	\$8.5
					Total		\$111.50

## SALES RECEIPT

6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



Total Amount: \$103.00

MasterCard

No additional transfer fees or taxes apply.

Payment services brought by:
Intuit Payments Inc.
2700 Coast Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043
Phone number 1 - 888 - 536 - 4801
NMLS #1098819
For more information about Intuit Payments' money transmission licenses, please visit https://www.intuit.com/legal/licenses/payment-licenses/.



### 6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



## SALES RECEIPT

**DATE** 3/29/2023

Ship Via

ORDER # 159386

P.O. # / Job Name

Sold To	
Matthew Artho	
5355 Country Club Rd	
Argyle, TX 76226	

CC/Check # Pymt Method

Ship To	
Pick-Up	

	1	C) CHECK #	7 71111 71011100				
		5112	MasterCard	Daph	Cust Pickup		
Qty	Item		Descr	ription		Price Each	Amount
100	H-Stakes	15" H-Stakes	S			0.75	75.007
100	CP1824	18"x24" Cor	rugated Plastic Sig	ns, white, doubl	e sided	2.50	250.007
					and control of the co	Physical and the second	
						and the second s	

Sales Rep

Total	\$351.81
Sales Tax (8.2	\$26.81
Subtotal	\$325.00

## SALES RECEIPT

6706 LOHMAN FORD RD. LAGO VISTA, TX 78645 888-255-5541



Total Amount: \$325.00

MasterCard

No additional transfer fees or taxes apply.

Payment services brought by: Intuit Payments Inc. 2700 Coast Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 Phone number 1 - 888 - 536 - 4801 NMLS #1098819

For more information about Intuit Payments' money transmission licenses, please visit https://www.intuit.com/legal/licenses/payment-licenses/.

## CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

#### FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 1

The C/OH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.		1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)	2 Total pages filed: 5		
3 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER	MS / MRS / MR MRS	FIRST <b>LEIGH</b>	мі <b>А</b>	OFFICE USE ONLY	
NAME	NICKNAME LEIGH ANN	ARTHO	SUFFIX	Date Received	
4 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS	ADDRESS / PO BOX 5355 COUN	APT / SUITE #; C TRY CLUB RD AR	GYLE TX 76226		
Change of Address					
5 CANDIDATE/ OFFICEHOLDER PHONE	(940 )	300-7778	EXTENSION	Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked	
6 CAMPAIGN	MS / MRS / MR	FIRST	MI	Receipt # Amount \$	
TREASURER NAME	MR	JOHN	D	Date Processed	
	NICKNAME	LAST	SUFFIX	Date Imaged	
	JOHNNY	REITER		Date Illiaged	
7 CAMPAIGN		(NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / S		STATE; ZIP CODE	
TREASURER ADDRESS	11249 FM 16	630	MUENSTER	TX 75262	
(Residence or Business)					
8 CAMPAIGN	AREA CODE	PHONE NUMBER	EXTENSION		
TREASURER PHONE	.040	750 0050			
THOME	(940)	759-2959			
9 REPORT TYPE	January 15	30th day before e	election	15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only)	
	July 15	8th day before ele	ection Exceeded Modified Reporting Limit	Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR)	
10 PERIOD	Month	Day Year	Month	Day Year	
COVERED	4	/ 8 / 23	THROUGH 4	/ 28 / 23	
11 ELECTION	ELECTION DA	TE	ELECTION TYPE		
	Month Day	Year Primary	Runoff Other Description		
	5 / 6	General General	Special		
12 OFFICE	OFFICE HELD (if any)		13 OFFICE SOUGHT (If known ARGYLE ISD T	RUSTEE PLACE 2	
14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL	THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER: KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES.				
COMMITTEE(S)	COMMITTEE TYPE	COMMITTEE NAME			
	CENEDAL	COMMITTEE ADDRESS			
Additional Pages	GENERAL				
SPECIFIC COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NA			ASURER NAME		
COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS					
GO TO PAGE 2					

## CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

#### FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

15 C/OH NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO		<b>16</b> Filer	ID (Ethics Co	ommission Filers)	
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS				0.00	
	2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)		\$	0.00	
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.		\$	0.00	
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES			436.43	
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAS	ST DAY	\$	0.00	
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	F THE	\$	0.00	
	wear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is true uired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	e and co	rrect and incl	udes all information	
	Signature of Ca	andidate	or Officehold	er	
Please complete either option below:					
(1) Affidavit					
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL					
Sworn to and subscribed	before me by Leigh April ARTHO this the	2841	day of	april.	
20 23, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.					
Signature of officer administe	ring oath Printed name of officer administering oath  OR	(47),G8	Title of office	r administering oath	
(2) Unsworn Declaration					
My name is LEIGH ANN ARTHO, and my date of birth is JANUARY 6, 1980					
My address is 5355 CC	DUNTRY CLUB RD ARGYLE T			JSA	
Executed in DENTON	(street) (city) (street) (county, State of TX , on the 28 day of APRIL (month)	•	(zip code) , 20 <mark>23</mark> (year)	(country)	
	Signature of Candid	date/Offic		larant)	

### **SUBTOTALS - C/OH**

## FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

	EIGH ANN ARTHO		mmission	Filers)
21	SCHEDULE SUBTOTALS NAME OF SCHEDULE			BTOTAL MOUNT
1.	SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	
2.	SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	
3.	SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	
4.	SCHEDULE E: LOANS	,	\$	
5.	SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CO	NTRIBUTIONS	\$	
6.	SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS		\$	
7.	SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL	CONTRIBUTIONS	\$	
8.	SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD		\$	126.43
9.	SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUR	NDS	\$	310.00
10.	SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A	BUSINESS OF C/OH	\$	
11.	SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CO	NTRIBUTIONS	\$	
12.	SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUT TO FILER	TIONS RETURNED	\$	

SCHEDULE F4

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 10(a)**

Advertising Expense Accounting/Banking Consulting Expense

Event Expense Food/Beverage Expense

Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District

Contributions/Donations Made By Candidate/Officeholder/Political		ages/Contract Labor	Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)	
4. Tatalarasa Osbadula Edu	The Instruction Guide explains how to co	omplete this form.		
1 Total pages Schedule F4:	LEIGH ANN ARTHO		3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)	
4 TOTAL OF UNITEM	IZED EXPENDITURES CHARGED TO A CR	EDIT CARD	\$	
5 Date	6 Payee name			
04/15/2023	VISTA PRINT			
7 Amount (\$)	8 Payee address;	City;	State; Zip Code	
126.43	9250 RED ROCK RD, SUITE A	ARGYLE	TX 76226	
9 TYPE OF EXPENDITURE	Political Non-Pol	litical		
10	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description		
PURPOSE OF	ADVERTISING	FLYERS	No receipt	
EXPENDITURE		<u> </u>	Ψ,	
44	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Au	stin, TX, officeholder living expense	
11 Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH  Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held ARGYLE ISD TRUSTEE PLACE 2				
Date ·	Payee name			
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State; Zip Code	
TYPE OF EXPENDITURE	Political Non-Po	olitical		
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description		
PURPOSE OF	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description		
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE				
OF	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if A	ustin, TX, officeholder living expense	
OF	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.		ustin, TX, officeholder living expense Office held	
OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if direct	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if A		
OF EXPENDITURE  Complete ONLY if direct	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if A		

## POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS

SCHEDULE G

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.

Total pages Schedule G: 1	2 FILER NAME LEIGH ANN ARTHO		3 Filer ID (Ethics Co	mmission Filers)	
4 Date	5 Payee name				
04/27/2023	TEXAS ICE CREAM TRUCK				
6 Amount (\$)	7 Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
310.00	ARGYLE TX 76226				
Reimbursement from political contributions intended					
8	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description	.1		
PURPOSE OF	ADVERTISING	MEET AND G	REET No	receipt	
EXPENDITURE			, • •	recupt	
	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin	, TX, officeholder living expe	nse	
9	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought	Of	fice held	
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	LEIGH ANN ARTHO	SYLE ISD TRUSTEE PLACE 2			
Date	Payee name				
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
Reimbursement from					
political contributions					
intended .					
PURPOSE	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description			
OF					
EXPENDITURE					
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense			
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/	Candidate / Officeholder name OH	Office sought	Of	fice held	
D-4-					
Date	Payee name				
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
Reimbursement from political contributions					
intended			*		
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description			
PURPOSE					
EXPENDITURE					
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin	Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense		
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought	O	ffice held	
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS S	SCHEDULE AS NEED	DED		